



International Expert Group on Nuclear Liability

INLEX is a group of experts with recognized high-level competence in the field of civil liability for nuclear damage and related issues, established in 2003 by the IAEA Director General

2003
Establishment





















2003
Establishment



INLEX provides

authoritative advice on nuclear liability issues

INLEX contributes

to IAEA activities aimed at establishing a Global Nuclear Liability Regime and its implementation at the national level through assistance to Member States





Provide a forum of expertise

nuclear liability

to explore and advise on issues related to



to an effective **Global Nuclear Liability Regime**



Assist in the development and strengthening

of national nuclear liability legal frameworks

Current Members (including the Chair)

Current Members

include nuclear power and non-nuclear power **States**



Members serve

in their individual capacity and do not represent any Governments or organizations







annual and special meetings







Explanatory Texts -1997 Vienna Convention and the CSC (2020)

1988 Joint Protocol (2013)



Recommendations on ways of facilitating the establishment of the Global Nuclear **Liability Regime**



Statement on the **Benefits of Joining** the Global Nuclear **Liability Regime**



Bilaterals missions on nuclear liability to Member States



Regional and sub-regional workshops on nuclear liability

Workshops for diplomats on nuclear liability



The INLEX Chair informs

the Director General and the IAEA Legal Advisor and the Director of the Office of Legal Affairs on the outcome of INLEX meetings and activities

The Secretariat reports

on INLEX meetings and activities to the Agency's policy-making organs, as appropriate



FURTHER INFORMATION

Office of Legal Affairs International Atomic Energy Agency Vienna International Centre PO Box 100, 1400 VIENNA, AUSTRIA

Tel.: (+43 1) 2600-21506

Email: Legislative-Assistance.Contact-Point@iaea.org

